
, 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In Re: Application for rate ) DOCKET NO. 951056-WS 
increase in Flagler County by ) ORDER NO. PSC-96-1338A-FOF-WS 
Palm Coast Utility Corporation ) ISSUED: December 3, 1996 

\ 

AMENDATORY ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On November 7, 1996, this Commission issued Order No. PSC-96- 
1338-FOF-WS. In that Order, we approved an effluent reuse rate of 
$ 0 . 0 7 / 1 , 0 0 0  gallons for this utility. However, Schedule 4B, 
incorporated by reference into that Order, erroneously indicates an 
approved reuse rate of $0.10/1,000 gallons. Accordingly, Schedule 
4B is hereby amended to reflect the approved reuse rate of 
$ 0 . 0 7 / 1 , 0 0 0  gallons. The revised Schedule 4B is attached hereto 
and incorporated by reference herein. 

Order No. PSC-96-1338-FOF-WS is reaffirmed in all other 
respects. 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order 
No. PSC-96-1338-FOF-WS is hereby amended as set forth in the body 
of this Order. It is further 

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-96-1338-FOF-WS is reaffirmed in all 
other respects. 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 3rd 
day of December, 1996. 

BLANCA S. BAY6, Direc Y or 
Division of Records and Reporting 

( S E A L )  

BLR 



. I  

ORDER NO. PSC-96-1338A-FOF-WS 
DOCKET NO. 951056-WS 
PAGE 2 

PALM COAST UTILITY CORPORATION 
FLAGLER COUNTY 
Docket No. 951056-WS 
Test Year Ended: December 31,1995 

v 
Base Facility Charge: 
All meter sues 

Gallonage Charge 
Per 1,000 gallons (8,000 gallon cap) 

Base Facility Charge: 
Meter Size: 

518" x 314" 
1 " 

1-112" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6 
8" 

Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 Gallons 

Schedule No. 4-8 

RATE SCHEDULE 

WASTEWATER 

Rates Commission Utility Commission 
Prior to Approved Requested Approved 
E U L a Q -  w w 

$11.10 $12.75 $1 3.46 $1 0.42 

$3.61 $3.36 $4.66 $2.81 

$11.10 $12.75 $1 3.46 $10.42 
$27.72 $31.85 $33.65 $26.06 
$55.44 $63.68 $67.31 $55.46 
$88.69 $101.88 $107.69 $88.73 

$177.39 $203.77 $21 5.38 $1 77.46 
$277.18 $318.40 $336.53 $277.2 9 
$554.35 $636.79 $673.05 $554.58 

$3.52 $4.04 $5.60 $3.38 

Rates Commission Utility Commission 
Prior to Approved Requested Approved 
E U L a Q -  Elinnl E M  

Per 1,000 gallons 

5 1 8  x 314" meter 
3,000 Gallons 
5,000 Gallons 
10,000 Gallons 

(Sewer Cap - 8,000 Gallons) 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.67 $0.07 

$21.93 $22.83 $27.44 
$29.15 $29.55 $36.76 
$32.76 $32.91 $41.42 

$18.87 
$24.49 
$27.31 



J 

TO : 

FROM : 

RE : 

DECEMBER 2, 1996 

.-- rd,. 

DrvrsIoN OF RECORDS AND REPORTING 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (REYES) 

DOCKET NO. 951056-WS - Application for rate increase in 
Flagler County by Palm Coast Utility Corporation - FOF 

Attached is an AMENDATORY ORDER, with an attachment, to be 
(Number of pages in Order - issued in the above-referenced docket. 

2 )  
c 

BLR/dp 

Attachment 

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Willis, Crouch, Merchant, 
Moniz, Rendell, Starling, Washington, Webb) 

I: 951056AO.BLR 


